TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340250

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White's Boots, Inc.		04/24/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1300 SW Fifth Avenue, 25th Floor
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301198	WHITE'S
Registration Number:	1655599	WHITE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.359.8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Chian Wu

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02941-0387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chian Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Chian Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Security Interest 4.24.15#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest 4.24.15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0564

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office To:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Third Party Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2015 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between White's Boots, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Debtor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), the undersigned Debter has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto for the benefit of the Secured Party:

The Debtor and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

DATED: April 24, 2015

WHITE'S BOOTS, INC.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Tyler Smith
Title: Corporate Controller, Secretary, Fragger Title: Vice Provident

EXHIBIT A to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Registration
2301198	WHITE'S	12/21/1999
1655599	WHITE'S	9/3/1991

2

02941-0387/LEGAL122839820.2

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0566